Policies, Procedures, and Materials to Conduct a Wood Badge Course

Wood Badge is a training program developed, owned, and authorized by the National Council, Boy Scouts of America. Local councils serve as the representative of the National Council in conducting this program in accordance with these policies and procedures. It is the duty of the local council to promote Wood Badge as a part of the Scouting program and to provide leadership and support to deliver Wood Badge in a manner that is consistent and ensures compliance with the policies, procedures, direction and support material contained herein. Consistent delivery of the Wood Badge program nationwide is an expectation of all courses.

Leadership for Scouting–Leadership for America

© Boy Scouts of America. For use in approved BSA Wood Badge courses only.